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APPENDIX 2: Index to newspaper and magazine articles in Folio 88

These newspaper and magazine articles have been arranged according to Daisy Bates' classifications scheme.
In some cases, articles may contain references to more than one subject. Numbers in right hand column refer
to the item-number or numbers within folio 88.

SECTION II GEOGRAPHICAL NOTES AND TRAVEL, etc ITEM NO.
The Australasian Along the South Coast to Eucla. 17 Dec.1912 449
The Aboriginal Mail. (i) 11 Oct. 1913 (ii) 18 Oct. 1913 451-2

Across the Blight by Camel Buggy. (i) 20 July 1918 (ii) 27 July 1918 (iii) 3 453-6
Aug. 1918 (iv) 10 Aug. 1918

By Yuria Water. 19 Oct. 1918 457
The Great Plain's Edge. (i) 20 Aug. 1921 (ii) 29 Aug. 1921 464-5
Springtime at Ooldea. 2 Sept. 1922 472
Central Australia - Underground Waters. 23 or 28 July 1923 476
Through the North-West in a Buckboard. 11 Aug. 1923 477
3000 Miles on Side Saddle. 16 Feb. 1924 481-2
Drought Conditions at Ooldea. 13 Nov. 1926 499
Broome in 1900. 5 Feb. 1927 500
Derby Prisoners. 12 Feb. 1927 501
Old Resthouse, Marble Bar. 19 Feb. 1927 502
Coongan River, Marble Bar. 26 Feb. 1927 503
Moolyella Township. 5 May 1927 505
Doolina Gorge. 25 June 1927 507
Eucla Passes. 16 July 1927 508
Going Home in a Sailing Ship. 3 Dec. 1927 509
Great Aboriginal Trade Route. 1 Nov. 1930 533
Nullabor Blowholes. 30 Apr. 1932 536

The Western Mail Fanny Balbuk-Yooreel (names of places). 1 June 1907 330
Dooarrebarloo (Weld Range Mine). 3 Apr. 1909 339-340
Oldest Perth. 25 Dec. 1909 344-345
The Old Barracks, Perth. 1 Apr. 1911 356-357
Rottnest - past and present. 6 Jan. 1912 358

Aboriginal Perth. 25 Dec. 1929 378



The West Australian

The Register

Argus Camera Supplement

Sydney Morning Herald

Journal of the Department

of Agriculture, W.A

Cassier's Magazine

Public Works

Victorian Geographical
Journal

Science of Man

Unclassified

SECTION Il

The Australian

The West Australian

The Western Mail

The Argus

Rottnest - past and present. 6 Jan. 1912

Ooldea Region - Rainfall and other notes. 28 Jan. 1927

Blowholes of Nullabor Plain. 26 July 1930

The Eclipse: Wallal and its Attractions. 2 Sept. 1922
The Playground on the Winds. ?

Possibilities of Tropical Agriculture in N.W. Aust. (also in Land and Land

Settlement)

From Port Hedland to Carnarvon by Buggy. September 1901

Water for the Goldfields of W.A August 1903.

The Trans-Australian Railway. 15 June 1904

Notes on the Topography of the Northern Portion of W.A (20 Nov.

1905)

Fossil Remains. March 1, 1910

Aboriginal Names of Places. November, 1913

Fossil Remains: The Evolution of Australia. Feb. 4th?
SOCIAL ORGANISATION, MARRIAGE LAWS, etc

An Aboriginal Honeymoon. 21 June 1913

Gootalan's Love Story. 18 Nov. 1922

An Old Love Tragedy. 16 June 1923

Aboriginal Relationships. ? 4 art

The W.A Aborigines. (R.G.S Lecture) April, 1906

The W.A Aborigines. (Karrakatta Club Lecture) 20 Aug. 1907

Winjan's Pedigree. 5 Jan. 1935

Was she 107? Death of Nory Ann. 11 Dec. 1924

Aboriginal Marriage Laws. 17 Feb. 1923

419

625

652

666
680

280

281

284

285

286

754
307

753

450
473
475
539

414-417

418

436

369

645



The Telegraph

Victorian Geographical
Journal

A.A.A.S. Report

Revue d'Ethnographie

SECTION IV

The Australasian

The Register

Sydney Morning Herald

SECTION VI

The Australasian

The Western Mail

The Argus

SECTION VII

The Australasian

Ancient and Modern Relationships. 23 Jan. 1929
The Aborigines: Perplexing Kinships. 9 Feb. 1929

Marriage Laws and Some Customs of the W.A Aborigines. 20 Nov. 1905

Social Organisation of some W.A tribes. 1913

Tribus du Sud-Quest de |'Australie. 15 Nov. 1923

Organisation sociale des Biroungoumat et Djouamat. 21 Nov. 1924

TOTEMS

A Bibbulmun Marathon. 21 May 1932

Totem Boards and Stones. 9 Nov. 1927

My Initiation: The Freedom of the Totem. 26 Dec. 1922

MAGIC, RELIGION, etc

Serpent Cult of the Aborigines. 29 Aug. 1925

Primitive Religions. 2 Jan. 19?

Primitive Religions. ?

Religion and the Aborigines. ?

Studies of Aborigines: Bone Pointing Magic. 17 Mar. 1923

LEGENDS

Across the Bight by Camel Buggy. Parts I-IV. July 20, 27; Aug. 3, 10,
1918

By Yuria Water. 19 Oct. 1918

Karribiji Gabbi of Ooldil-nga (Legend of Ooldea) 2 parts 1 May 1920
The Great Plain's Edge. (i) 20 Aug. 1921 (ii) 27 Aug. 1921
Aborigines and Orion. 1 Oct. 1921

Legend of Downingerup Water. 17 Dec. 1921

Springtime at Ooldea. 2 Sept. 1922

Balbuk, the Last of the Perth tribe. 29 Sept. 1923

638
640

317a

308-9

314
315

537

629

667

490
551

384
385

646

453-456

457
460-461
464-465
467
468
472
478



The Western Mail

The West Australian

The Telegraph

Argus Camera Supplement

Sydney Morning Herald

Sydney Sun

The Daily News

Sunday Times

Journal of British

Murderers' Slippers. 3 Nov. 1923

Aboriginal Stellar Myths. 26 July 1924

Mingari the Mountain Devil. 11 Oct. 1924

Dingo Totemists (Legend of Nyeerrgu). 17 Jan. 1925
Bibbulmun Legends. 9 Oct. 1926

The Story of Banjil. 21 Jan. 1928

The Heaven of the Bibbulmun. 5 May 1928
Legend of Willilambi. 12 Jan. 1929

Aboriginal Rainmakers. 7 Dec. 1929

Woggal the Serpent Healer. 26 Apr. 1930

How the Water came to Nyeerrgu. 3 Jan. 1931
Wirilya Life and Legend. 7 Dec. 1918, 14 Dec. 1918

How the Bibbulmun got their Fire. ?

A Bibbulmun Legend: Jitti-jitti and Koobijet. 21 Jan. 1926
Borong-gorup. 9 Sept. 1926

Jitti-jitti and Wej. 29 Dec. 1927

Primitive Religions. ?

Religion and the Aborigines. ?

Haunted Places of the West. 11 May 1912
The Tree of Souls: Legend of the Christmas Bush. 21 Jan. 1933

The Story of the Nullabor Plain. 9 Feb. 1929

Legend of Ooldea Water. 30 Mar. 1929

Meeka, Wata and Kwetalbur. 10 Aug. 1929

An Australian Legend (Meeka and Yonggur). 14 Sept. 1929

Jitti-jitti the Wagtail. 12 Oct. 1929

Aboriginal Folklore: Three Quaint Australian Myths. 6 Dec. 1930

Aboriginal Astronomy. 9 Sept. 1933

The "Serpent" Train: Natives and Nullarbor. 28 Dec. 1927

Quaint Legends: An Aboriginal Constellation. 29 Sept. 1923

Legend of the Firestick. 25 Dec. 1927

Australian Aboriginal Stellar Myths. Nov. 1922

479
483
485
486-487
498
510
512
523
531
532
534
541-549
553

374

375

377

551

385

421
432

639

641

642

648

649

653

677

683

685

697

312



Astronomical Association

Journal of the Canadian Pleiades. May 1923 325
Royal Astronomical Society

My Magazine How the Crane got his Red Legs. March 1927 597

Unclassified Warragunna, Jindabirr-birr and Jooga-jooga. 8 Mar. 1929 756

Aboriginal Astronomy: The Constellation Orion (This is from the Sydney 677
Morning Herald) 9 Sept. 1933

SECTION VIlI FOOD, CANNIBALISM, etc
The Australasian Aboriginal Cannibalism. 6 Aug. 1921 463
Murderers' Slippers. 3 Nov. 1923 479
Cannibal Aborigines. 26 May 1928 514
The Western Mail An Aboriginal Vendetta 364
Hunting and Trapping the Dingo. 364A
The West Australian Cannibals from Central Australia. 30 Aug. 1924 422
Aboriginal Savages: Lawless Cannibals. 10 Jan. 1930 428
The Register Aboriginal Cannibals; Mothers who eat their Babies. 8 Mar. 1927 630
The Mail Cannibals along the E.W. Line. 17 Sept. 1932 634
The Sunday Times Lore of the Bush: Plant Foods and the Natives. 31 July 19? 702
Argus Camera Supplement Aborigines Food. 26 Oct. 1929 650
Water-bearing Trees. 28 Dec. 1929 651
SECTION IX NATIVE ART, MESSAGE STICKS, DECORATIONS, etc
The Australasian The Aboriginal Mail (message sticks) (i) 11 Oct. 1913 (ii) 18 Oct. 1913 (i) 451 (ii) 452
Aboriginal Decorative Art. 21 Jan. 1922 469
Murderers' Slippers. 3 Nov. 1923 479
Sir George Grey and Kingsford Smith. 4 May 1929 524

Flint Implements of Early Man. ? 550



Records of Australian
Museum

SECTION X

The Australasian

The Western Mail

The West Australian

Sydney Morning Herald

Science of Man

Woman's Record

SECTION XI

The Australasian

The Western Mail

The West Australian

Sydney Morning Herald

SECTION Xl

The Australasian

West Australian

Science of Man

Report of R.S of S.A

An Aboriginal Magical Plate. February 1923

DISEASES, DEATH AND BURIAL
A Native Burial Ceremony, C.A. 1 Mar. 1919
Life and Death of Wong-gur (C.A) 17 June 1922

An Aboriginal Burial Ceremony. 30 May 1925

Death of Booreeangoo. ?

Death and Burial of Beerungan. ?

Old Bibbulmun Tragedy (premature burial)

Premature Native Burial. 26 Aug. 19?

Measles in Camp. 25 Nov. 1907.

Ooldea: An Epidemic in Camp. 4 Feb. 1924

Measles in Camp. 1 Mar. 1913, 2 June 1913, November 1913

Aboriginal Patients. 7 Sept. 1920

SONGS, DANCES, etc

Poems of Palaeolithic Man. 2 Jan. 1926

A Southern Corroboree (Doordaaroo Kening). 25 Dec. 1907
Roebourne District Natives. 25 Dec. 1912

Babbingur. 1 Sept. 1934

Corroborees as Travelling Shows. 17 Dec. 1915

VOCABULARY

C.A Birds' Names. 1 Dec. 1928

Aboriginal Nomenclature (also in Sunday Times) 10 Dec. 1912

Aboriginal Names of Places. November 1913

Aborigines of the West Coast of S.A - Vocabularies and Ethnographical

Notes. 1918

326

458
471
489

380
381

438

441

440

669

307

748

491

331
364

434
659

818
420
307
311



SECTION Xl

The Australasian

The West Australian

Sydney Morning Herald

The Sunday Times

The Woman

The Social Kodak

Journal of Department
of Agriculture

The Australasian

The West Australian

The Western Mail

GENERAL NOTES ON ABORIGINES
MISSION WORK

New Norcia Benedictine Monastery. (i) 5 Dec. 1928, (ii) 22 Dec. 1928

Trappist Mission at Beagle Bay. (i) 27 July 1929, (ii) 3 Aug. 1929, (iii) 10
Aug. 1929, (iv) 17 Aug. 1929, (v) 24 Aug. 1929

The Late Bishop Gibney. 2 appreciations (i) 19257 (ii) 1 July 1925

An Appeal: Missions and Aborigines. (i) 27 Dec. 1924, (ii) 3 Jan. 1925
A Weird Vigil: Beagle Bay Mission. 9 Apr. 1934

Mission Work in W.A.: Notes from a Bishop's Diary. (i) 27 Nov. 1927, (ii)
4 Dec. 1927, (iii) 11 Dec. 1927, (iv) 18 Dec. 1927

Beagle Bay and Disaster Bay natives. (i) 27 Nov. 1909, (ii) 28 Jan. 1910

Among the Trappists at Beagle Bay. 4 Dec. 1902, 11 Dec. 1902, 18 Dec.
1902, 25 Dec. 1902, 8 Jan. 1903, 15 Jan. 1903, 22 Jan. 1903, 29 Jan.
1903

Possibilities of Tropical Agriculture in N.W.: Beagle Bay Experiment. 1
Aug. 1901

LIFE STORIES OF NATIVES

An Aboriginal Monster (Duai). 4 Sept. 1920

Ralbuk, the Last of the Perth tribe.

Life and Death of Wong-gur.

Woolberr, the last of the Black Swan Group. 3 May 1927
The Story of Banjil. 21 Jan. 1928

The Story of Ngoorangan. 29 July 1923

Ngilgi: An Aboriginal Woman's Life Story. 23 Mar. 1935
Fanny Balbuk-Yooreel (also in Science of Man). 1 Sept. 1911
An Aboriginal's Adventures (Ngilgi)

Some Southern Aborigines

Old Nygee'gala. 19 Oct. 1934

Ngilgee and Her Lover. 25 Apr. 1908

(i) 519-520 (i)
521

(i) 525 (ii) 527
(iii) 528 (iv) 529
(v) 530

423

673-4
678

(i) 693 (i) 694
(iii) 695 (iv) 696

(i) 734 (ii) 735

739-747

284a

462
478
471
506
510
538

437
307
437
333
435

337



Australia

The Australian (magazine)

Sunday Times

The Woman

The Children's Newspaper

Monnop's Love Story. 27 Feb. 1909

An Aboriginal Don Juan. 25 Dec. 1909

The Story of Weetamurra, a Yalgoo district man. 25 Dec. 1910
The Story of Nyeerbijan. 25 Dec. 1910

Was she 107? Death of Nory Ann. 11 Dec. 1924

Dool's Love Quests.

Adelina - Half Caste. Aug. 1923
The Adventures of Ngilgian. Nov. 1923

Policeman Jubaitch. May 1923

New Aboriginal Reserve: The White Man's Fearful Magic. 12 June 1921

Aboriginal Reserves and Women Patrols. 2 Sept. 1921
Perth's Aboriginal Millionaires. 30 Sept. 1927

Native Matters: A Recent Deputation to the Premier. 25 Mar. 1928

Native Trekking. 9 Sept. 1928

Two Years in a Native Camp. 28 Apr. 1909

The Little Group of Blackfellows. 12 Nov. 1921

The Stone Age Man Coming On. 24 Dec. 1927

Men Appear Out of the Stone Age. 31 Mar. 1928

A Creature of the Great Plain. 12 May 1928

On the Fringe of a Civilised World. 9 June 1928

The Chase of Thirty Wild Men. 8 Sept. 1928

Russian Jack. 15 Sept. 1928

Christmas Day Letter of a Lonely Lady. 2 Mar. 1929
Heroes of a Backward Race. 8 June 1929

The First Train to Alice Springs. 3 Aug. 1929

Australia 100 Years Ago. 14 Sept. 1929

Amazing Journey of a Mother and Her Boy. 21 Dec. 1929
Life in Lonely Australia. 20 Sept. 1930

Love of England. 25 Apr. 1931

Mountains Like Men Walking. 10 July 1931

The Incredible Journey: A Little Bird from Siberia. 13 Feb. 1932
A Sad Little Sight: The Cannibals Arrive. 10 Sept. 1932
The Blind Burrower. 22 Oct. 1932

The Magic Bones. 9 Sept. 1933

Our Lady of the Wilds. 4 Nov. 1933

338
342-343
354
354
369
379

318
322

323

689
691
692
698
699

736

558
559
560-561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578



C.N.'s C.B.E. 20 Jan. 1934

Lizards on the Editors Table. 3 Mar. 1934

Now There are Seven. 19 May 1934

A White Man Among Blackfellows. 1 Sept. 1934
Waiting for the King's Son. 13 Oct. 1934

Duke of Gloucester's Pockets (Call at Ooldea). 8 Dec. 1934
A Trail of Glory.

A Cannibal's Conscience.

A Woman Alone.

Children in the Stone Age.

Goodbye to Her Lonely World.

Daisy Bates Finds New Friends. 19 Mar. 1938 Daisy Bates Pitches Her
Tent Again.

Brave and Happy Folk.

579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590 590

591




