NATIONAL LIBRARY OF AUSTRALIA

Guide to the Papers of Daisy Bates MS 365

APPENDIX 2: Index to newspaper and magazine articles in Folio 88

These newspaper and magazine articles have been arranged according to Daisy Bates' classifications scheme. In some cases, articles may contain references to more than one subject. Numbers in right hand column refer to the item-number or numbers within folio 88.

SECTION II	GEOGRAPHICAL NOTES AND TRAVEL, etc	ITEM NO.
The Australasian	Along the South Coast to Eucla. 17 Dec.1912	449
	The Aboriginal Mail. (i) 11 Oct. 1913 (ii) 18 Oct. 1913	451-2
	Across the Blight by Camel Buggy. (i) 20 July 1918 (ii) 27 July 1918 (iii) 3 Aug. 1918 (iv) 10 Aug. 1918	453-6
	By Yuria Water. 19 Oct. 1918	457
	The Great Plain's Edge. (i) 20 Aug. 1921 (ii) 29 Aug. 1921	464-5
	Springtime at Ooldea. 2 Sept. 1922	472
	Central Australia - Underground Waters. 23 or 28 July 1923	476
	Through the North-West in a Buckboard. 11 Aug. 1923	477
	3000 Miles on Side Saddle. 16 Feb. 1924	481-2
	Drought Conditions at Ooldea. 13 Nov. 1926	499
	Broome in 1900. 5 Feb. 1927	500
	Derby Prisoners. 12 Feb. 1927	501
	Old Resthouse, Marble Bar. 19 Feb. 1927	502
	Coongan River, Marble Bar. 26 Feb. 1927	503
	Moolyella Township. 5 May 1927	505
	Doolina Gorge. 25 June 1927	507
	Eucla Passes. 16 July 1927	508
	Going Home in a Sailing Ship. 3 Dec. 1927	509
	Great Aboriginal Trade Route. 1 Nov. 1930	533
	Nullabor Blowholes. 30 Apr. 1932	536
The Western Mail	Fanny Balbuk-Yooreel (names of places). 1 June 1907	330
	Dooarrebarloo (Weld Range Mine). 3 Apr. 1909	339-340
	Oldest Perth. 25 Dec. 1909	344-345
	The Old Barracks, Perth. 1 Apr. 1911	356-357
	Rottnest - past and present. 6 Jan. 1912	358
	Aboriginal Perth. 25 Dec. 1929	378

The West Australian	Rottnest - past and present. 6 Jan. 1912	419
The Register	Ooldea Region - Rainfall and other notes. 28 Jan. 1927	625
Argus Camera Supplement	Blowholes of Nullabor Plain. 26 July 1930	652
Sydney Morning Herald	The Eclipse: Wallal and its Attractions. 2 Sept. 1922	666
	The Playground on the Winds. ?	680
Journal of the Department of Agriculture, W.A	Possibilities of Tropical Agriculture in N.W. Aust. (also in Land and Land Settlement)	280
	From Port Hedland to Carnarvon by Buggy. September 1901	281
Cassier's Magazine	Water for the Goldfields of W.A August 1903.	284
Public Works	The Trans-Australian Railway. 15 June 1904	285
Victorian Geographical Journal	Notes on the Topography of the Northern Portion of W.A (20 Nov. 1905)	286
Science of Man	Fossil Remains. March 1, 1910	754
	Aboriginal Names of Places. November, 1913	307
Unclassified	Fossil Remains: The Evolution of Australia. Feb. 4th?	753
SECTION III	SOCIAL ORGANISATION, MARRIAGE LAWS, etc	
The Australian	An Aboriginal Honeymoon. 21 June 1913	450
	Gootalan's Love Story. 18 Nov. 1922	473
	An Old Love Tragedy. 16 June 1923	475
	Aboriginal Relationships. ? 4 art	539
The West Australian	The W.A Aborigines. (R.G.S Lecture) April, 1906	414-417
	The W.A Aborigines. (Karrakatta Club Lecture) 20 Aug. 1907	418
	Winjan's Pedigree. 5 Jan. 1935	436
The Western Mail	Was she 107? Death of Nory Ann. 11 Dec. 1924	369
The Argus	Aboriginal Marriage Laws. 17 Feb. 1923	645

The Telegraph	Ancient and Modern Relationships. 23 Jan. 1929 The Aborigines: Perplexing Kinships. 9 Feb. 1929	638 640
Victorian Geographical Journal	Marriage Laws and Some Customs of the W.A Aborigines. 20 Nov. 1905	317a
A.A.A.S. Report	Social Organisation of some W.A tribes. 1913	308-9
Revue d'Ethnographie	Tribus du Sud-Quest de l'Australie. 15 Nov. 1923 Organisation sociale des Biroungoumat et Djouamat. 21 Nov. 1924	314 315
SECTION IV	TOTEMS	
The Australasian	A Bibbulmun Marathon. 21 May 1932	537
The Register	Totem Boards and Stones. 9 Nov. 1927	629
Sydney Morning Herald	My Initiation: The Freedom of the Totem. 26 Dec. 1922	667
SECTION VI	MAGIC, RELIGION, etc	
The Australasian	Serpent Cult of the Aborigines. 29 Aug. 1925	490
	Primitive Religions. 2 Jan. 19?	551
The Western Mail	Primitive Religions. ?	384
	Religion and the Aborigines. ?	385
The Argus	Studies of Aborigines: Bone Pointing Magic. 17 Mar. 1923	646
SECTION VII	LEGENDS	
The Australasian	Across the Bight by Camel Buggy. Parts I-IV. July 20, 27; Aug. 3, 10, 1918	453-456
	By Yuria Water. 19 Oct. 1918	457
	Karribiji Gabbi of Ooldil-nga (Legend of Ooldea) 2 parts 1 May 1920	460-461
	The Great Plain's Edge. (i) 20 Aug. 1921 (ii) 27 Aug. 1921	464-465
	Aborigines and Orion. 1 Oct. 1921	467
	Legend of Downingerup Water. 17 Dec. 1921	468
	Springtime at Ooldea. 2 Sept. 1922	472
	Balbuk, the Last of the Perth tribe. 29 Sept. 1923	478

	Murderers' Slippers. 3 Nov. 1923	479
	Aboriginal Stellar Myths. 26 July 1924	483
	Mingari the Mountain Devil. 11 Oct. 1924	485
	Dingo Totemists (Legend of Nyeerrgu). 17 Jan. 1925	486-487
	Bibbulmun Legends. 9 Oct. 1926	498
	The Story of Banjil. 21 Jan. 1928	510
	The Heaven of the Bibbulmun. 5 May 1928	512
	Legend of Willilambi. 12 Jan. 1929	523
	Aboriginal Rainmakers. 7 Dec. 1929	531
	Woggal the Serpent Healer. 26 Apr. 1930	532
	How the Water came to Nyeerrgu. 3 Jan. 1931	534
	Wirilya Life and Legend. 7 Dec. 1918, 14 Dec. 1918	541-549
	How the Bibbulmun got their Fire. ?	553
The Western Mail	A Bibbulmun Legend: Jitti-jitti and Koobijet. 21 Jan. 1926	374
	Borong-gorup. 9 Sept. 1926	375
	Jitti-jitti and Wej. 29 Dec. 1927	377
	Primitive Religions. ?	551
	Religion and the Aborigines. ?	385
The West Australian	Haunted Places of the West. 11 May 1912	421
	The Tree of Souls: Legend of the Christmas Bush. 21 Jan. 1933	432
The Telegraph	The Story of the Nullabor Plain. 9 Feb. 1929	639
	Legend of Ooldea Water. 30 Mar. 1929	641
	Meeka, Wata and Kwetalbur. 10 Aug. 1929	642
Argus Camera Supplement	An Australian Legend (Meeka and Yonggur). 14 Sept. 1929	648
	Jitti-jitti the Wagtail. 12 Oct. 1929	649
	Aboriginal Folklore: Three Quaint Australian Myths. 6 Dec. 1930	653
Sydney Morning Herald	Aboriginal Astronomy. 9 Sept. 1933	677
Sydney Sun	The "Serpent" Train: Natives and Nullarbor. 28 Dec. 1927	683
The Daily News	Quaint Legends: An Aboriginal Constellation. 29 Sept. 1923	685
Sunday Times	Legend of the Firestick. 25 Dec. 1927	697
Journal of British	Australian Aboriginal Stellar Myths. Nov. 1922	312

Astronomical Association

Journal of the Canadian Royal Astronomical Society	Pleiades. May 1923	325
My Magazine	How the Crane got his Red Legs. March 1927	597
Unclassified	Warragunna, Jindabirr-birr and Jooga-jooga. 8 Mar. 1929	756
	Aboriginal Astronomy: The Constellation Orion (This is from the Sydney Morning Herald) 9 Sept. 1933	677
SECTION VIII	FOOD, CANNIBALISM, etc	
The Australasian	Aboriginal Cannibalism. 6 Aug. 1921	463
	Murderers' Slippers. 3 Nov. 1923	479
	Cannibal Aborigines. 26 May 1928	514
The Western Mail	An Aboriginal Vendetta	364
	Hunting and Trapping the Dingo.	364A
The West Australian	Cannibals from Central Australia. 30 Aug. 1924	422
	Aboriginal Savages: Lawless Cannibals. 10 Jan. 1930	428
The Register	Aboriginal Cannibals; Mothers who eat their Babies. 8 Mar. 1927	630
The Mail	Cannibals along the E.W. Line. 17 Sept. 1932	634
The Sunday Times	Lore of the Bush: Plant Foods and the Natives. 31 July 19?	702
Argus Camera Supplement	Aborigines Food. 26 Oct. 1929	650
	Water-bearing Trees. 28 Dec. 1929	651
SECTION IX	NATIVE ART, MESSAGE STICKS, DECORATIONS, etc	
The Australasian	The Aboriginal Mail (message sticks) (i) 11 Oct. 1913 (ii) 18 Oct. 1913	(i) 451 (ii) 452
	Aboriginal Decorative Art. 21 Jan. 1922	469
	Murderers' Slippers. 3 Nov. 1923	479
	Sir George Grey and Kingsford Smith. 4 May 1929	524
	Flint Implements of Early Man. ?	550

Records of Australian Museum	An Aboriginal Magical Plate. February 1923	326
SECTION X	DISEASES, DEATH AND BURIAL	
The Australasian	A Native Burial Ceremony, C.A. 1 Mar. 1919	458
	Life and Death of Wong-gur (C.A) 17 June 1922	471
	An Aboriginal Burial Ceremony. 30 May 1925	489
The Western Mail	Death of Booreeangoo. ?	380
	Death and Burial of Beerungan. ?	381
The West Australian	Old Bibbulmun Tragedy (premature burial)	438
	Premature Native Burial. 26 Aug. 19?	441
	Measles in Camp. 25 Nov. 1907.	440
Sydney Morning Herald	Ooldea: An Epidemic in Camp. 4 Feb. 1924	669
Science of Man	Measles in Camp. 1 Mar. 1913, 2 June 1913, November 1913	307
Woman's Record	Aboriginal Patients. 7 Sept. 1920	748
SECTION XI	SONGS, DANCES, etc	
The Australasian	Poems of Palaeolithic Man. 2 Jan. 1926	491
The Western Mail	A Southern Corroboree (Doordaaroo Kening). 25 Dec. 1907	331
	Roebourne District Natives. 25 Dec. 1912	364
The West Australian	Babbingur. 1 Sept. 1934	434
Sydney Morning Herald	Corroborees as Travelling Shows. 17 Dec. 1915	659
SECTION XII	VOCABULARY	
The Australasian	C.A Birds' Names. 1 Dec. 1928	818
West Australian	Aboriginal Nomenclature (also in <u>Sunday Times</u>) 10 Dec. 1912	420
Science of Man	Aboriginal Names of Places. November 1913	307
Report of R.S of S.A	Aborigines of the West Coast of S.A - Vocabularies and Ethnographical Notes. 1918	311

SECTION XIII

GENERAL NOTES ON ABORIGINES MISSION WORK

The Australasian	New Norcia Benedictine Monastery. (i) 5 Dec. 1928, (ii) 22 Dec. 1928	(i) 519-520 (ii) 521	
	Trappist Mission at Beagle Bay. (i) 27 July 1929, (ii) 3 Aug. 1929, (iii) 10 Aug. 1929, (iv) 17 Aug. 1929, (v) 24 Aug. 1929	(i) 525 (ii) 527 (iii) 528 (iv) 529 (v) 530	
The West Australian	The Late Bishop Gibney. 2 appreciations (i) 1925? (ii) 1 July 1925	423	
Sydney Morning Herald	An Appeal: Missions and Aborigines. (i) 27 Dec. 1924, (ii) 3 Jan. 1925	673-4	
	A Weird Vigil: Beagle Bay Mission. 9 Apr. 1934	678	
The Sunday Times	Mission Work in W.A.: Notes from a Bishop's Diary. (i) 27 Nov. 1927, (ii) 4 Dec. 1927, (iii) 11 Dec. 1927, (iv) 18 Dec. 1927	(i) 693 (ii) 694 (iii) 695 (iv) 696	
The Woman	Beagle Bay and Disaster Bay natives. (i) 27 Nov. 1909, (ii) 28 Jan. 1910	(i) 734 (ii) 735	
The Social Kodak	Among the Trappists at Beagle Bay. 4 Dec. 1902, 11 Dec. 1902, 18 Dec. 1902, 25 Dec. 1902, 8 Jan. 1903, 15 Jan. 1903, 22 Jan. 1903, 29 Jan. 1903	739-747	
Journal of Department of Agriculture	Possibilities of Tropical Agriculture in N.W.: Beagle Bay Experiment. 1 Aug. 1901	284a	
LIFE STORIES OF NATIVES			
The Australasian	An Aboriginal Monster (Duai). 4 Sept. 1920	462	
	Ralbuk, the Last of the Perth tribe.	478	
	Life and Death of Wong-gur.	471	
	Woolberr, the last of the Black Swan Group. 3 May 1927	506	
	The Story of Banjil. 21 Jan. 1928	510	
	The Story of Ngoorangan. 29 July 1923	538	
The West Australian	Ngilgi: An Aboriginal Woman's Life Story. 23 Mar. 1935	437	
	Fanny Balbuk-Yooreel (also in Science of Man). 1 Sept. 1911	307	
	An Aboriginal's Adventures (Ngilgi)	437	
	Some Southern Aborigines	333	
	Old Nygee'gala. 19 Oct. 1934	435	
The Western Mail	Ngilgee and Her Lover. 25 Apr. 1908	337	

	Monnop's Love Story. 27 Feb. 1909	338
	An Aboriginal Don Juan. 25 Dec. 1909	342-343
	The Story of Weetamurra, a Yalgoo district man. 25 Dec. 1910	354
	The Story of Nyeerbijan. 25 Dec. 1910	354
	Was she 107? Death of Nory Ann. 11 Dec. 1924	369
	Dool's Love Quests.	379
Australia	Adelina - Half Caste. Aug. 1923	318
	The Adventures of Ngilgian. Nov. 1923	322
The Australian (magazine)	Policeman Jubaitch. May 1923	323
Sunday Times	New Aboriginal Reserve: The White Man's Fearful Magic. 12 June 1921	689
	Aboriginal Reserves and Women Patrols. 2 Sept. 1921	691
	Perth's Aboriginal Millionaires. 30 Sept. 1927	692
	Native Matters: A Recent Deputation to the Premier. 25 Mar. 1928	698
	Native Trekking. 9 Sept. 1928	699
The Woman	Two Years in a Native Camp. 28 Apr. 1909	736
The Children's Newspaper	The Little Group of Blackfellows. 12 Nov. 1921	558
	The Stone Age Man Coming On. 24 Dec. 1927	559
	Men Appear Out of the Stone Age. 31 Mar. 1928	560-561
	A Creature of the Great Plain. 12 May 1928	562
	On the Fringe of a Civilised World. 9 June 1928	563
	The Chase of Thirty Wild Men. 8 Sept. 1928	564
	Russian Jack. 15 Sept. 1928	565
	Christmas Day Letter of a Lonely Lady. 2 Mar. 1929	566
	Heroes of a Backward Race. 8 June 1929	567
	The First Train to Alice Springs. 3 Aug. 1929	568
	Australia 100 Years Ago. 14 Sept. 1929	569
	Amazing Journey of a Mother and Her Boy. 21 Dec. 1929	570
	Life in Lonely Australia. 20 Sept. 1930	571
	Love of England. 25 Apr. 1931	572
	Mountains Like Men Walking. 10 July 1931	573
	The Incredible Journey: A Little Bird from Siberia. 13 Feb. 1932	574
	A Sad Little Sight: The Cannibals Arrive. 10 Sept. 1932	575
	The Blind Burrower. 22 Oct. 1932	576
	The Magic Bones. 9 Sept. 1933	577
	Our Lady of the Wilds. 4 Nov. 1933	578

C.N.'s C.B.E. 20 Jan. 1934	579
Lizards on the Editors Table. 3 Mar. 1934	580
Now There are Seven. 19 May 1934	581
A White Man Among Blackfellows. 1 Sept. 1934	582
Waiting for the King's Son. 13 Oct. 1934	583
Duke of Gloucester's Pockets (Call at Ooldea). 8 Dec. 1934	584
A Trail of Glory.	585
A Cannibal's Conscience.	586
A Woman Alone.	587
Children in the Stone Age.	588
Goodbye to Her Lonely World.	589
Daisy Bates Finds New Friends. 19 Mar. 1938 Daisy Bates Pitches Her Tent Again.	590 590
Brave and Happy Folk.	591